
 

        
      

        

  
      

   
      

         

Youngstown State University 
Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms 

By Traditional vs. Non-Traditional 
Bitonte College of Health and Human Services 

Undergraduate 
Traditional 
Non-Traditional 

Total 

Graduate 
Traditional 
Non-Traditional 

Total 

Overall Totals 
Traditional 
Non-Traditional 

Total 

2018 
# 

2,336 
630 

2,966 

122 
301 
423 

2,458 
931 

3,389 

% 
78.76 
21.24 

100 

28.84 
71.16 

100 

72.53 
27.47 

100 

2019 
# 

2,253 
535 

2,788 

141 
303 
444 

2,394 
838 

3,232 

% 
80.81 
19.19 

100 

31.76 
68.24 

100 

74.07 
25.93 

100 

2020 
# 

2,133 
513 

2,646 

153 
306 
459 

2,286 
819 

3,105 

% 
80.61 
19.39 

100 

33.33 
66.67 

100 

73.62 
26.38 

100 

2021 
# 

1,792 
445 

2,237 

196 
420 
616 

1,988 
865 

2,853 

% 
80.11 
19.89 

100 

31.82 
68.18 

100 

69.68 
30.32 

100 

2022 
# 

1,692 
% 

81.39 
387 18.61 

2,079 

216 

100 

29.79 
509 70.21 
725 

1,908 
896 

2,804 

100 

68.05 
31.95 

100 

Traditional = Students less than 25 years of age 
October 15 is the age census point. 
*The figures provided reflect the academic reorganization of 2020-21. 
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