Youngstown State University Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms By Traditional vs. Non-Traditional Bitonte College of Health and Human Services

	2018		2019		2020		2021		2022	
Undergraduate	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Traditional	2,336	78.76	2,253	80.81	2,133	80.61	1,792	80.11	1,692	81.39
Non-Traditional	630	21.24	535	19.19	513	19.39	445	19.89	387	18.61
Total	2,966	100	2,788	100	2,646	100	2,237	100	2,079	100
Graduate										
Traditional	122	28.84	141	31.76	153	33.33	196	31.82	216	29.79
Non-Traditional	301	71.16	303	68.24	306	66.67	420	68.18	509	70.21
Total	423	100	444	100	459	100	616	100	725	100
Overall Totals										
Traditional	2,458	72.53	2,394	74.07	2,286	73.62	1,988	69.68	1,908	68.05
Non-Traditional	931	27.47	838	25.93	819	26.38	865	30.32	896	31.95
Total	3,389	100	3,232	100	3,105	100	2,853	100	2,804	100

Traditional = Students less than 25 years of age

October 15 is the age census point.

^{*}The figures provided reflect the academic reorganization of 2020-21.